NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CITY OF NORMAN

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: May 12, 2026
CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)
CONTRACT NO.: K-2526-64
WAQ348 / WW0348 Saxon Industrial Park Phase Ill Waterline and Sanitary
PROJECT: Sewer Line Extensions
CONTRACTOR: Davenport Construction Inc.
6001 Horseshoe Bend, Edmond, OK 73034
Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 90 calendar days $582,664.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 30 calendar days $58,860.00 10.10%
REVISED AMOUNT; 120 calendar days $641,524.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: March 6, 2026
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: June 4, 2026
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: June 4, 2026
NEW COMPLETION DATE: July 4, 2026

DESCRIPTION: Increase / Decrease ($)
Item 1: Modify existing pay items for a change in design with respect -
to the sanitary sewer work 476100
Item 2: New pay items (CO1-1 through CO1-4) to accommodate the
50,384.00

redesign of sanitary sewer work

Davenport Construction, Inc. agrees to complete the work as amended and modified by Change Order No. 1 as described

above.

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

APPRQOVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

M Date: %égl/ZOZé

Davenﬁgrt C%uctmn lﬁc ,
Date:g’ l///? é

Muhamrﬁadd(han PE '

' &

Date: V.-
¢

City Attorney

Date:

Chairman



Change Order No. {

Page 20f2
Contract K-2526-84 .
Attachment $
ginal
Contract. Origingl Contrect  Propoppd Quantity  Costincresse{  Pament
Bilam __ Descrigbon Unis Amoupt  \UgitPdcs  Amoupt  incrsseiDocresss  Dogragse Change
1 CMITTEC NA NA [T KA A A NA
2 17 WATER.INE VT TRENCHING, BEDDING, & HACKFILL) AWWA C300 PYC DR"8 LF 2314 39,00 $205946.60 00m 0%
3 12 GATE VALVE & BOX EA $ $5.800.00 §29,00C.00 S0 00 0%
4 17 PLUG W! BLOW OF® EA 1 $2,800.00 $2,80C.00 $0.00 D%
) 1712 TEE EA 1 $2,600.00 $2.600.60 £0.00 0%
6 12322.5° BEND EA 4 $:,600.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 %
7 12'211.25° BEND EA 12 §1600.00 $19200 00 §0.00 0%
8 6 FIRE HYCRANT ASSEMBLY EA 7 89 400.00 $65.800.00 $0.00 %
9 CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE EA 2 £21C0 0 $4,200 00 $0.00 0%
10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12' PLUG AMD BLOW CFF ASSEMBLY EA 2 §500.00 $1,000 DG $0.00 0%
" 2" EING.E LONG SERVICE EA A $6.300.00 $6.300.00 $0.00 C%
12 TESTING & DISINFECT:CN WATER-INE L3 1 S950 00 $950 00 $0.00 %
13 MOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE - WATERLINE Ls 1 §1,750.00 $1.750 00 $0.00 0%
14 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - WATERLINE LE 1 $500.00 $500.00 000 0%
15 CLEARING AMD GRUBBING - SANITARY SEWER LS 1 $8,700.00 $8,70000 02 $1,740.00 20%
3 MO3ILIZATICN AND INSURANGCE - SANITARY SEWER LS 1 £1,750.00 §1,750.00 $000 0%
7 B" SANITARY SEWER PIPE - SDR 35 LF 1495 $84.00 $95.580.00 35 -$2.240.00 2%
18 MANHOLZS 0 "D €, COMPLETE EA $ $2,500.c0 $22,500.00 S000 0%
g EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE WALL F il $230.00 $18,330.00 B $1,380.00 B%
20 CONNECT TO EXISTING SAN. SEWER MANHOLE EA 1 $1,600.00 §1,600.00 $5,400.00 300%
A TRENCHING 0' TC 10' LF 262 8400 $1,048.00 176 $7040) 67%
22 TRENCHING 10" TO 15 LF 541 38.00 §4,728.00 40 §320.00 ™
73 TRENCHING 15'TO 22 \F 642 p1400 $8,988.00 $0.00 0%
24 TYPE ‘A’ AGGREGATE cY 148 $880C $:0,064.00 14 $352.00 9%
) BORING W/ STEEL CASING FOR 8" SEWER INCLUDING & CARRIER PIPE LF 8 £300.00 $25,500.00 §0.00 0%
2% SINGLE SHORT SERVIGE (S33) (6" €A 2 330000 52,400.00 $000 0%
ig SINGLE LONG SERVICE (8LS) (67) EA 1 $2,10000 $2.106.C0 $0.00 0%
28 SOLID SLAB SCDIING sy 5166 $5.00 $25,830.00 £0.00 0%
el EROSION CONTROL L8 1 $1,400 00 $:,100.00 02 $22000 2%
30 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL [ 1 $1,70000 $,100.00 $0.00 0%
3 DEFLECTION TEST Ls 1 $600.00 $800 00 $0.00 %
2 LEAKAGE TEST LS 1 $800 00 $300.00 $0.00 0%
3 MANHOLE TESTING Ls 1 $800 00 $800.00 $.00 %
kL POST CONSTRUCTION CCTY 18 1 54200 00 $4.20000 $0.00 %
SUBTOTAL $582,684.00 $3,476.00 145%
CHANGE ORDER PAY ITEMB
cet- 12' SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 5DR 35 LF ¢ $0.00 169.00 § 21,1%0.00 NA
co12 24’ STORM SEWER LINE LF [ 50.00 7900 § 21,5400 NA
Cot3 26" CONCRETE HEADWALL EA c $0.00 1.00 € 3.000.00 NA
Co14 FLEXAMAT AT HEADWALL SY ¢ $0.00 10.00 $ 455.C0 NA
SUBTOTAL $0.00 5 5038400  d.85%
Qriginal Contract AmounL H §82,884.00
Chanage Order No. 1 ¥ 58,860.00 10.10%

Final Contract Amaunt $ 841,524.00



